

**CITY OF EL PASO, TEXAS
AGENDA ITEM
DEPARTMENT HEAD'S SUMMARY FORM**

DEPARTMENT: Capital Improvement

AGENDA DATE: March 2, 2021

CONTACT PERSON/PHONE: Sam Rodriguez, Chief Operations and Transportation Officer, Aviation Director
and City Engineer, (915) 212-1845
Bruce D. Collins, Purchasing Director (915) 212-1181

DISTRICT(S) AFFECTED: 2

STRATEGIC GOAL NO. 7 – Enhance and Sustain El Paso’s Infrastructure Network

The linkage to the Strategic Plan is subsection 7.2 - Improve competitiveness through infrastructure improvements impacting the quality of life.

SUBJECT:

The award of solicitation 2021-0554 Fort Boulevard Improvements to LESNA CONSTRUCTION, INC. for an estimated award of \$312,232.00.

BACKGROUND / DISCUSSION:

Street improvements of Fort Boulevard between Justus Street and N. Copia Street. The scope of work will include but not limited to the demolition of existing sidewalk, driveways and appurtenances, curb and gutter, header curb, milling existing 2” thick asphalt pavement, landscape and irrigation system, installation of concrete stem wall, installation of pedestrian signals. Roadway improvements shall consist of new pavement structure consisting of Hot Mix Asphaltic Concrete (HMAC). Improvements will also include new ADA/TAS compliant sidewalks and ramps. Finally, the improvement project will include a full video image detection system, including electrical conductors, ground box, vehicle and pedestrian signal heads and traffic signal detectors.

SELECTION SUMMARY:

Solicitation was advertised on December 8, 2020, and December 15, 2020. The solicitation was posted on City website on December 8, 2020. The email (Purmail) notification was sent out on December 10, 2020. There were a total of sixty one (61) viewers online; eight (8) bids were received; all being from local suppliers.

PROTEST

No protest received for this requirement.

Protest received.

COUNCIL REPRESENTATIVE BRIEFING:

Was a briefing provided? Yes or Not Applicable (Routine)

If yes, select the applicable districts.

District 1

District 2

- District 3
- District 4
- District 5
- District 6
- District 7
- District 8
- All Districts

PRIOR COUNCIL ACTION:

N/A

AMOUNT AND SOURCE OF FUNDING:

Amount: \$312,232.00
Source: Community Development Block Grant
580270 – 71240 – 2400 – 471 – G7144CD50

BOARD / COMMISSION ACTION:

N/A

*****REQUIRED AUTHORIZATION*****

Michael J. Vonasek

Michael J. Vonasek, P.E.
Assistant Director of Construction

DEPARTMENT HEAD:

For

Sam Rodriguez,
Chief Operations and Transportation Officer, Aviation Director and City Engineer

**COUNCIL PROJECT FORM
(Low Bid)**

*******POSTING LANGUAGE BELOW*******

Please place the following item on the **CONSENT AGENDA** for the Council Meeting of **March 2, 2021**.

STRATEGIC GOAL 7 – Enhance and Sustain El Paso’s Infrastructure Network

The linkage to the Strategic Plan is subsection 7.2 - Improve competitiveness through infrastructure improvements impacting the quality of life.

Award Summary:

The award of solicitation 2021-0554 Fort Boulevard Improvements to LESNA CONSTRUCTION, INC. for an estimated total award of \$312,232.00. This award will support the street improvements of Fort Boulevard Improvements between Justus Street and N. Copia Street. The scope of work will include but not be limited to the demolition of existing sidewalk, driveways and appurtenances, curb and gutter, header curb, milling existing 2” thick asphalt pavement, landscape and irrigation system, installation of concrete stem wall, installation of pedestrian signals. Roadway improvements shall consist of new pavement structure consisting of Hot Mix Asphaltic Concrete (HMAC). Improvements will also include new ADA/TAS compliant sidewalks and ramps. Finally, the improvement project will include a full video image detection system, including electrical conductors, ground box, vehicle and pedestrian signal heads and traffic signal detectors.

Department:	Capital Improvement
Award to:	LESNA CONSTRUCTION, INC. El Paso, TX
Item(s):	All
Initial Term:	210 Consecutive Calendar Days
Base Bid I:	\$312,232.00
Total Estimated Award:	\$312,232.00
Account No.:	580270 – 71240 – 2400 – 471 – G7144CD50
Funding Source:	Community Development Block Grant
District(s):	2

This is a Low Bid procurement, unit price contract.

The Purchasing & Strategic Sourcing and Capital Improvement Departments recommend award as indicated to LESNA CONSTRUCTION, INC., lowest responsive and responsible bidder.

It is requested that the City Manager be authorized to establish the funding sources and make any necessary budget transfers and execute any and all documents necessary for execution of this award.

Work under this unit price contract is only an estimated value and will be ordered, performed, invoiced, and paid by measured quantity. The actual cost of this contract may be higher or lower than the total estimated value and will be the sum total of unit prices at the end of the contract term.

As a part of this award, upon the review of the City Attorney, the City Engineer may without further authorization from City Council approve contract changes which are necessary for proper execution of the work and carrying out the intent of the project, which are in accordance with applicable law, do not make changes to the prices and are within the appropriate budget.

**2021-0554 Fort Boulevard Improvements
Bid Tab Summary**

	Contractor's Name	Sum Total Base Bid and Mobilization
1	Lesna Construction, Inc	\$312,232.00
2	Martinez Bros Contractors	\$372,909.25
3	Black Stallion Contractors, Inc.	\$372,940.96
4	Allen Concrete, LLC	\$378,396.27
5	Horizone Construction 1 LTD	\$399,766.00
6	Del Mar Contracting, Inc	\$433,816.50
7	Hawk Construction	\$451,548.57
8	Karlsruher, Inc. dba CSA Constructors	\$459,001.40



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



PROJECT TITLE: Fort Boulevard Improvements

BID NO: 2021-0554

BID DATE: January 20,2021

DEPARTMENT: Capital Improvement

				Allen Concrete, LLC El Paso, TX Bidder 1 of 8		Black Stallion Contractors, Inc. El Paso, TX Bidder 2 of 8		Del Mar Contracting, Inc. El Paso, TX Bidder 3 of 8	
Item No.	Estimated Quantity	Unit	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	Unit Price (In Figures)	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only two Decimals	Unit Price (In Figures)	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only two Decimals	Unit Price (In Figures)	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only two Decimals
1.	Left Blank Intentionally								
2.	1	LS	CONSTRUCTION STAKING PERFORMED BY RPLS	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$6,960.00	\$6,960.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
3.	1	LS	PRECONSTRUCTION AND POSTCONSTRUCTION VIDEO TAPING OF ENTIRE PROJECT SITE AND ALL OTHER PROJECT AREAS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,480.00	\$3,480.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
4.	8	MO	PROVIDE AND MAINTAIN APPROVED TRAFFIC AND PEDESTRIAN CONTROL	\$4,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$3,480.00	\$27,840.00	\$3,500.00	\$28,000.00
5.	2,670	SY	MILLING & RESURFACING (2" THICK)	\$17.50	\$46,725.00	\$17.40	\$46,458.00	\$20.00	\$53,400.00
6.	1,435	SY	REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND APPURTENANCES	\$18.00	\$25,830.00	\$8.12	\$11,652.20	\$9.00	\$12,915.00
7.	1,500	LF	DEMOLITION, REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, AND HEADER CURB	\$2.50	\$3,750.00	\$3.48	\$5,220.00	\$4.00	\$6,000.00
8.	1,600	LF	FURNISH AND INSTALL RAISED HEADER CURB	\$11.06	\$17,696.00	\$13.92	\$22,272.00	\$16.00	\$25,600.00
9.	425	SY	FURNISH AND INSTALL 6-INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE DRIVEWAYS COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$58.97	\$25,062.25	\$64.96	\$27,608.00	\$69.00	\$29,325.00

Approved By: ___/s/___
Date: ___01/29/2021___



**CITY OF EL PASO
BID TABULATION FORM**



PROJECT TITLE: Fort Boulevard Improvements **BID NO: 2021-0554**
BID DATE: January 20,2021 **DEPARTMENT: Capital Improvement**

				Allen Concrete, LLC		Black Stallion Contractors, Inc.		Del Mar Contracting, Inc.	
				El Paso, TX Bidder 1 of 8		El Paso, TX Bidder 2 of 8		El Paso, TX Bidder 3 of 8	
Item No.	Estimated Quantity	Unit	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	Unit Price (In Figures)	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only two Decimals	Unit Price (In Figures)	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only two Decimals	Unit Price (In Figures)	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only two Decimals
10.	340	SY	FURNISH AND INSTALL 4-INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE SIDEWALKS COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$35.77	\$12,161.80	\$52.20	\$17,748.00	\$54.00	\$18,360.00
11.	220	LF	FURNISH AND INSTALL STEM WALL	\$26.50	\$5,830.00	\$29.00	\$6,380.00	\$23.00	\$5,060.00
12.	2	EA	FURNISH AND INSTALL PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL	\$3,180.00	\$6,360.00	\$3,190.00	\$6,380.00	\$3,400.00	\$6,800.00
13.	8	EA	FURNISH AND INSTALL REINFORCED ADA RAMP COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$850.00	\$6,800.00	\$1,044.00	\$8,352.00	\$850.00	\$6,800.00
14.	1,085	SY	FURNISH AND INSTALL NEW HMAC PAVEMENT (2" THICK) COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$13.00	\$14,105.00	\$15.08	\$16,361.80	\$13.00	\$14,105.00
15.	1,085	SY	FURNISH AND INSTALL FLEXIBLE BASE (6" THICK) COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$9.50	\$10,307.50	\$9.45	\$10,253.25	\$6.00	\$6,510.00
16.	1,085	SY	FURNISH AND INSTALL SUBGRADE SCARIFY (8" THICK) COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$17.00	\$18,445.00	\$4.64	\$5,034.40	\$2.00	\$2,170.00
17.	1,170	SF	FURNISH AND INSTALL STAMPED CONCRETE COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$7.86	\$9,196.20	\$8.12	\$9,500.40	\$11.00	\$12,870.00
18.	545	LF	FURNISH AND INSTALL 16" STRIPING (WHITE) COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$6.00	\$3,270.00	\$4.64	\$2,528.80	\$5.00	\$2,725.00



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



PROJECT TITLE: Fort Boulevard Improvements

BID NO: 2021-0554

BID DATE: January 20, 2021

DEPARTMENT: Capital Improvement

				Allen Concrete, LLC El Paso, TX Bidder 1 of 8		Black Stallion Contractors, Inc. El Paso, TX Bidder 2 of 8		Del Mar Contracting, Inc. El Paso, TX Bidder 3 of 8	
Item No.	Estimated Quantity	Unit	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	Unit Price (In Figures)	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only two Decimals	Unit Price (In Figures)	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only two Decimals	Unit Price (In Figures)	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only two Decimals
19.	70	LF	FURNISH AND INSTALL 14" STRIPING (WHITE) COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$7.00	\$490.00	\$5.80	\$406.00	\$6.00	\$420.00
20.	50	LF	FURNISH AND INSTALL 4" STRIPING (WHITE) COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$7.00	\$350.00	\$5.80	\$290.00	\$6.00	\$300.00
21.	3,500	LF	FURNISH AND INSTALL 4" STRIPING (YELLOW) COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$2.00	\$7,000.00	\$1.51	\$5,285.00	\$1.50	\$5,250.00
22.	113	LF	FURNISH AND INSTALL 4" STRIPING (BLUE) COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$6.00	\$678.00	\$4.64	\$524.32	\$5.00	\$565.00
23.	2,300	SF	FURNISH AND INSTALL GOLDEN BROWN SCREENINGS (3" THICK) COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$1.27	\$2,921.00	\$1.16	\$2,668.00	\$1.50	\$3,450.00
24.	1,795	SF	FURNISH AND INSTALL 1 1/2" GOLDEN ROCK MULCH (3" THICK) COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$1.27	\$2,279.65	\$1.04	\$1,866.80	\$1.50	\$2,692.50
25.	25	EA	FURNISH AND INSTALL BOULDERS COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$330.00	\$8,250.00	\$232.00	\$5,800.00	\$300.00	\$7,500.00
26.	1	LS	FURNISH AND INSTALL MINOR GRADING COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$5,280.00	\$5,280.00	\$11,600.00	\$11,600.00	\$25,500.00	\$25,500.00
									Contractor Price: \$28,000.00

Approved By: ___/s/___
Date: __01/29/2021__



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



PROJECT TITLE: Fort Boulevard Improvements

BID NO: 2021-0554

BID DATE: January 20,2021

DEPARTMENT: Capital Improvement

				Allen Concrete, LLC El Paso, TX Bidder 1 of 8		Black Stallion Contractors, Inc. El Paso, TX Bidder 2 of 8		Del Mar Contracting, Inc. El Paso, TX Bidder 3 of 8	
Item No.	Estimated Quantity	Unit	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	Unit Price (In Figures)	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only two Decimals	Unit Price (In Figures)	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only two Decimals	Unit Price (In Figures)	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only two Decimals
27.	20	EA	FURNISH AND INSTALL TREES (4" CAL) COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$750.00	\$15,000.00	\$846.80	\$16,936.00	\$850.00	\$17,000.00
28.	128	EA	FURNISH AND INSTALL 5 GAL SHRUBS COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$35.00	\$4,480.00	\$29.70	\$3,801.60	\$40.00	\$5,120.00
29.	91	EA	FURNISH AND INSTALL 1 GAL SHRUBS COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$20.00	\$1,820.00	\$17.40	\$1,583.40	\$24.00	\$2,184.00
30.	1	LS	FURNISH AND INSTALL VIDEO IMAGE VEHICLE DETECTION SYSTEM COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$16,430.00	\$16,430.00	\$16,496.36	\$16,496.36	\$27,000.00	\$27,000.00
31.	1	LS	FURNISH AND INSTALL AUTOMATIC IRRIGATION SYSTEM COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$19,800.00	\$19,800.00	\$19,860.36	\$19,860.36	\$51,000.00	\$51,000.00
32.	1	LS	IMPLEMENTATION OF STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION BEST MANAGEMENT PRACTICES: FURNISH AND INSTALL SILT FENCE, CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCES/EXIST AND REMOVAL AND PROPER DISPOSAL OF SILT FENCE AND CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCES/EXITS AFTER COMPLETION OF WORK COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$6,800.00	\$6,800.00	\$7,540.00	\$7,540.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
33.	145	LF	FURNISH AND INSTALL ELECTRICAL CONDUCTORS COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$12.00	\$1,740.00	\$11.60	\$1,682.00	\$12.00	\$1,740.00
34.	1	EA	FURNISH AND INSTALL GROUND BOXES COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$1,675.00	\$1,675.00	\$1,682.00	\$1,682.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00

Approved By: ___/s/___
Date: ___01/29/2021___



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



PROJECT TITLE: Fort Boulevard Improvements **BID NO:** 2021-0554
BID DATE: January 20, 2021 **DEPARTMENT:** Capital Improvement

				Allen Concrete, LLC El Paso, TX Bidder 1 of 8		Black Stallion Contractors, Inc. El Paso, TX Bidder 2 of 8		Del Mar Contracting, Inc. El Paso, TX Bidder 3 of 8	
Item No.	Estimated Quantity	Unit	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	Unit Price (In Figures)	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only two Decimals	Unit Price (In Figures)	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only two Decimals	Unit Price (In Figures)	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only two Decimals
35.	2	EA	FURNISH AND INSTALL VEHICLE AND PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL HEADS COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$575.00	\$1,150.00	\$580.00	\$1,160.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00
36.	330	LF	FURNISH AND INSTALL TRAFFIC SIGNAL CABLES COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$6.00	\$1,980.00	\$5.80	\$1,914.00	\$6.00	\$1,980.00
37.	2	EA	FURNISH AND INSTALL TRAFFIC SIGNAL DETECTORS COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$2,950.00	\$5,900.00	\$2,958.00	\$5,916.00	\$3,100.00	\$6,200.00
38.	275	LF	FURNISH AND INSTALL PREPARE CONDUITS, GROUNDBOXES, OR MANHOLES COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$6.00	\$1,650.00	\$5.80	\$1,595.00	\$6.00	\$1,650.00
39.	35	LF	FURNISH AND INSTALL CONDUIT COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$41.00	\$1,435.00	\$23.20	\$812.00	\$25.00	\$875.00
40.	2	EA	FURNISH AND INSTALL HANDICAP MARKING, BLUE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$180.00	\$360.00	\$232.00	\$464.00	\$200.00	\$400.00
41.	2	EA	FURNISH AND INSTALL HANDICAP SIGN COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$754.00	\$1,508.00	\$300.00	\$600.00

Approved By: ___/s/___
Date: ___01/29/2021___



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



PROJECT TITLE: Fort Boulevard Improvements				BID NO: 2021-0554					
BID DATE: January 20,2021				DEPARTMENT: Capital Improvement					
				Allen Concrete, LLC		Black Stallion Contractors, Inc.		Del Mar Contracting, Inc.	
				El Paso, TX		El Paso, TX		El Paso, TX	
				Bidder 1 of 8		Bidder 2 of 8		Bidder 3 of 8	
Item No.	Estimated Quantity	Unit	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	Unit Price (In Figures)	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only two Decimals	Unit Price (In Figures)	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only two Decimals	Unit Price (In Figures)	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only two Decimals
42.	42	EA	FURNISH AND INSTALL 8' WHEEL STOP COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$85.00	\$3,570.00	\$232.00	\$9,744.00	\$75.00	\$3,150.00
43.	2	EA	FURNISH AND INSTALL DIRECTIONAL ARROW PAVEMENT MARKING, WHITE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$348.00	\$696.00	\$200.00	\$400.00
Sum Total Base Bid I (Items 1-43)				\$360,377.40		\$355,859.69		\$413,316.50	
								Contractor Price: \$413,816.50	
Mobilization (Not to exceed 5% of Base Bid I)				\$18,018.87		\$17,081.27		\$20,000.00	
Sum Total Base Bid I and Mobilization				\$378,396.27		\$372,940.96		\$433,316.50	
								Contractor Price: \$433,816.50	
ACKNOWLEDGED ALL AMENDMENTS				Yes		Yes		Yes	
BID BOND				Yes		Yes		Yes	

Approved By: ___/s/___
Date: __01/29/2021__



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



PROJECT TITLE: Fort Boulevard Improvements **BID NO:** 2021-0554
BID DATE: January 20, 2021 **DEPARTMENT:** Capital Improvement

				Hawk Construction El Paso, TX Bidder 4 of 8		Horizone Construction 1 LTD El Paso, TX Bidder 5 of 8		Karlsruher, Inc. dba CSA Constructors El Paso, TX Bidder 6 of 8	
Item No.	Estimated Quantity	Unit	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	Unit Price (In Figures)	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only two Decimals	Unit Price (In Figures)	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only two Decimals	Unit Price (In Figures)	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only two Decimals
1.	Left Blank Intentionally								
2.	1	LS	CONSTRUCTION STAKING PERFORMED BY RPLS	\$9,020.30	\$9,020.30	\$7,525.00	\$7,525.00	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00
3.	1	LS	PRECONSTRUCTION AND POSTCONSTRUCTION VIDEO TAPING OF ENTIRE PROJECT SITE AND ALL OTHER PROJECT AREAS	\$902.03	\$902.03	\$1,130.00	\$1,130.00	\$1,547.00	\$1,547.00
4.	8	MO	PROVIDE AND MAINTAIN APPROVED TRAFFIC AND PEDESTRIAN CONTROL	\$4,917.00	\$39,336.00	\$903.00	\$7,224.00	\$3,094.00	\$24,752.00
5.	2,670	SY	MILLING & RESURFACING (2" THICK)	\$21.05	\$56,203.50	\$21.30	\$56,871.00	\$21.66	\$57,832.20
6.	1,435	SY	REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND APPURTENANCES	\$8.43	\$12,097.05	\$10.40	\$14,924.00	\$11.63	\$16,689.05
7.	1,500	LF	DEMOLITION, REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, AND HEADER CURB	\$4.53	\$6,795.00	\$3.00	\$4,500.00	\$4.64	\$6,960.00
8.	1,600	LF	FURNISH AND INSTALL RAISED HEADER CURB	\$15.20	\$24,320.00	\$15.00	\$24,000.00	\$18.56	\$29,696.00
9.	425	SY	FURNISH AND INSTALL 6-INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE DRIVEWAYS COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$75.40	\$32,045.00	\$65.60	\$27,880.00	\$80.44	\$34,187.00

Approved By: ___/s/___
Date: __01/29/2021__



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



PROJECT TITLE: Fort Boulevard Improvements

BID NO: 2021-0554

BID DATE: January 20, 2021

DEPARTMENT: Capital Improvement

				Hawk Construction El Paso, TX Bidder 4 of 8		Horizone Construction 1 LTD El Paso, TX Bidder 5 of 8		Karlsruher, Inc. dba CSA Constructors El Paso, TX Bidder 6 of 8	
Item No.	Estimated Quantity	Unit	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	Unit Price (In Figures)	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only two Decimals	Unit Price (In Figures)	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only two Decimals	Unit Price (In Figures)	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only two Decimals
10.	340	SY	FURNISH AND INSTALL 4-INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE SIDEWALKS COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$70.79	\$24,068.60	\$43.50	\$14,790.00	\$71.33	\$24,252.20
11.	220	LF	FURNISH AND INSTALL STEM WALL	\$39.12	\$8,606.40	\$15.00	\$3,300.00	\$15.47	\$3,403.40
12.	2	EA	FURNISH AND INSTALL PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL	\$4,134.31	\$8,268.62	\$4,140.00	\$8,280.00	\$4,254.00	\$8,508.00
13.	8	EA	FURNISH AND INSTALL REINFORCED ADA RAMP COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$1,702.51	\$13,620.08	\$1,330.00	\$10,640.00	\$1,160.00	\$9,280.00
14.	1,085	SY	FURNISH AND INSTALL NEW HMAC PAVEMENT (2" THICK) COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$19.54	\$21,200.90	\$19.70	\$21,374.50	\$20.11	\$21,819.35
15.	1,085	SY	FURNISH AND INSTALL FLEXIBLE BASE (6" THICK) COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$12.25	\$13,291.25	\$12.50	\$13,562.50	\$13.92	\$15,103.20
16.	1,085	SY	FURNISH AND INSTALL SUBGRADE SCARIFY (8" THICK) COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$6.01	\$6,520.85	\$2.10	\$2,278.50	\$7.74	\$8,397.90
17.	1,170	SF	FURNISH AND INSTALL STAMPED CONCRETE COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$14.97	\$17,514.90	\$7.90	\$9,243.00	\$15.47	\$18,099.90
18.	545	LF	FURNISH AND INSTALL 16" STRIPING (WHITE) COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$6.01	\$3,275.45	\$12.00	\$6,540.00	\$6.19	\$3,373.55

Approved By: ___/s/___
Date: __01/29/2021__



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



PROJECT TITLE: Fort Boulevard Improvements

BID NO: 2021-0554

BID DATE: January 20, 2021

DEPARTMENT: Capital Improvement

				Hawk Construction El Paso, TX Bidder 4 of 8		Horizone Construction 1 LTD El Paso, TX Bidder 5 of 8		Karlsruher, Inc. dba CSA Constructors El Paso, TX Bidder 6 of 8	
Item No.	Estimated Quantity	Unit	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	Unit Price (In Figures)	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only two Decimals	Unit Price (In Figures)	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only two Decimals	Unit Price (In Figures)	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only two Decimals
19.	70	LF	FURNISH AND INSTALL 14" STRIPING (WHITE) COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$7.52	\$526.40	\$10.50	\$735.00	\$7.74	\$541.80
20.	50	LF	FURNISH AND INSTALL 4" STRIPING (WHITE) COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$7.52	\$376.00	\$4.80	\$240.00	\$7.74	\$387.00
21.	3,500	LF	FURNISH AND INSTALL 4" STRIPING (YELLOW) COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$1.95	\$6,825.00	\$4.80	\$16,800.00	\$2.00	\$7,000.00
22.	113	LF	FURNISH AND INSTALL 4" STRIPING (BLUE) COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$6.01	\$679.13	\$2.20	\$248.60	\$6.19	\$699.47
23.	2,300	SF	FURNISH AND INSTALL GOLDEN BROWN SCREENINGS (3" THICK) COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$1.65	\$3,795.00	\$1.50	\$3,450.00	\$1.53	\$3,519.00
24.	1,795	SF	FURNISH AND INSTALL 1 1/2" GOLDEN ROCK MULCH (3" THICK) COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$2.03	\$3,643.85	\$1.30	\$2,333.50	\$1.14	\$2,046.30
25.	25	EA	FURNISH AND INSTALL BOULDERS COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$342.77	\$8,569.25	\$260.00	\$6,500.00	\$394.00	\$9,850.00
26.	1	LS	FURNISH AND INSTALL MINOR GRADING COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$977.20	\$977.20	\$4,670.00	\$4,670.00	\$9,282.00	\$9,282.00

Approved By: ___/s/___
Date: __01/29/2021__



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



PROJECT TITLE: Fort Boulevard Improvements **BID NO:** 2021-0554
BID DATE: January 20, 2021 **DEPARTMENT:** Capital Improvement

				Hawk Construction El Paso, TX Bidder 4 of 8		Horizone Construction 1 LTD El Paso, TX Bidder 5 of 8		Karlsruher, Inc. dba CSA Constructors El Paso, TX Bidder 6 of 8	
Item No.	Estimated Quantity	Unit	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	Unit Price (In Figures)	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only two Decimals	Unit Price (In Figures)	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only two Decimals	Unit Price (In Figures)	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only two Decimals
27.	20	EA	FURNISH AND INSTALL TREES (4" CAL) COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$1,034.33	\$20,686.60	\$1,100.00	\$22,000.00	\$1,036.00	\$20,720.00
28.	128	EA	FURNISH AND INSTALL 5 GAL SHRUBS COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$48.86	\$6,254.08	\$38.50	\$4,928.00	\$39.45	\$5,049.60
29.	91	EA	FURNISH AND INSTALL 1 GAL SHRUBS COMPLETE IN PLACRE	\$29.32	\$2,668.12	\$22.50	\$2,047.50	\$23.21	\$2,112.11
30.	1	LS	FURNISH AND INSTALL VIDEO IMAGE VEHICLE DETECTION SYSTEM COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$21,379.62	\$21,379.62	\$21,400.00	\$21,400.00	\$21,999.00	\$21,999.00
31.	1	LS	FURNISH AND INSTALL AUTOMATIC IRRIGATION SYSTEM COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$28,107.26	\$28,107.26	\$25,700.00	\$25,700.00	\$28,673.00	\$28,673.00
32.	1	LS	IMPLEMENTATION OF STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION BEST MANAGEMENT PRACTICES: FURNISH AND INSTALL SILT FENCE, CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCES/EXIST AND REMOVAL AND PROPER DISPOSAL OF SILT FENCE AND CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCES/EXITS AFTER COMPLETION OF WORK COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$4,169.05	\$4,169.05	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$6,729.00	\$6,729.00
33.	145	LF	FURNISH AND INSTALL ELECTRICAL CONDUCTORS COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$15.03	\$2,179.35	\$15.00	\$2,175.00	\$15.47	\$2,243.15

Approved By: ___/s/___
Date: ___01/29/2021___



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



PROJECT TITLE: Fort Boulevard Improvements

BID NO: 2021-0554

BID DATE: January 20,2021

DEPARTMENT: Capital Improvement

				Hawk Construction El Paso, TX Bidder 4 of 8		Horizone Construction 1 LTD El Paso, TX Bidder 5 of 8		Karlsruher, Inc. dba CSA Constructors El Paso, TX Bidder 6 of 8	
Item No.	Estimated Quantity	Unit	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	Unit Price (In Figures)	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only two Decimals	Unit Price (In Figures)	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only two Decimals	Unit Price (In Figures)	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only two Decimals
34.	1	EA	FURNISH AND INSTALL GROUND BOXES COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$2,179.90	\$2,179.90	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,243.00	\$2,243.00
35.	2	EA	FURNISH AND INSTALL VEHICLE AND PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL HEADS COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$744.18	\$1,488.36	\$745.00	\$1,490.00	\$765.00	\$1,530.00
36.	330	LF	FURNISH AND INSTALL TRAFFIC SIGNAL CABLES COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$7.52	\$2,481.60	\$7.50	\$2,475.00	\$7.74	\$2,554.20
37.	2	EA	FURNISH AND INSTALL TRAFFIC SIGNAL DETECTORS COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$3,833.63	\$7,667.26	\$3,840.00	\$7,680.00	\$3,944.00	\$7,888.00
38.	275	LF	FURNISH AND INSTALL PREPARE CONDUITS, GROUNDBOXES, OR MANHOLES COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$7.52	\$2,068.00	\$7.50	\$2,062.50	\$7.74	\$2,128.50
39.	35	LF	FURNISH AND INSTALL CONDUIT COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$30.07	\$1,052.45	\$30.10	\$1,053.50 Contractor Price: \$11,287.50	\$30.94	\$1,082.90
40.	2	EA	FURNISH AND INSTALL HANDICAP MARKING, BLUE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$225.51	\$451.02	\$375.00	\$750.00	\$232.00	\$464.00
41.	2	EA	FURNISH AND INSTALL HANDICAP SIGN COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$977.20	\$1,954.40	\$450.00	\$900.00	\$580.00	\$1,160.00

Approved By: ___/s/___
Date: __01/29/2021__



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



PROJECT TITLE: Fort Boulevard Improvements				BID NO: 2021-0554					
BID DATE: January 20, 2021				DEPARTMENT: Capital Improvement					
				Hawk Construction		Horizone Construction 1 LTD		Karlsruher, Inc. dba CSA Constructors	
				El Paso, TX		El Paso, TX		El Paso, TX	
				Bidder 4 of 8		Bidder 5 of 8		Bidder 6 of 8	
Item No.	Estimated Quantity	Unit	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	Unit Price (In Figures)	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only two Decimals	Unit Price (In Figures)	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only two Decimals	Unit Price (In Figures)	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only two Decimals
42.	42	EA	FURNISH AND INSTALL 8' WHEEL STOP COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$85.17	\$3,577.14	\$200.00	\$8,400.00	\$123.00	\$5,166.00
43.	2	EA	FURNISH AND INSTALL DIRECTIONAL ARROW PAVEMENT MARKING, WHITE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$353.30	\$706.60	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$363.00	\$726.00
Sum Total Base Bid I (Items 1-43)				\$431,548.57		\$384,801.10		\$440,194.78	
						Contractor Price: \$395,035.10		Contractors Price: \$440,193.38	
Mobilization (Not to exceed 5% of Base Bid I)				\$20,000.00		\$14,964.90		\$18,806.62	
Sum Total Base Bid I and Mobilization				\$451,548.57		\$399,766.00		\$459,001.40	
						Contractor Price: \$410,000.00		Contractors Price: \$459,000.00	
ACKNOWLEDGED ALL AMENDMENTS				Yes		Yes		Yes	
BID BOND				Yes		Yes		Yes	

Approved By: ___/s/___
Date: __01/29/2021__



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



PROJECT TITLE: Fort Boulevard Improvements **BID NO:** 2021-0554
BID DATE: January 20, 2021 **DEPARTMENT:** Capital Improvement

				Lesna Construction, Inc. El Paso, TX Bidder 7 of 8		Martinez Bros. Contractors, LLC El Paso, TX Bidder 8 of 8			
Item No.	Estimated Quantity	Unit	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	Unit Price (In Figures)	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only two Decimals	Unit Price (In Figures)	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only two Decimals		
1.	Left Blank Intentionally								
2.	1	LS	CONSTRUCTION STAKING PERFORMED BY RPLS	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$9,360.00	\$9,360.00		
3.	1	LS	PRECONSTRUCTION AND POSTCONSTRUCTION VIDEO TAPING OF ENTIRE PROJECT SITE AND ALL OTHER PROJECT AREAS	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,440.00	\$1,440.00		
4.	8	MO	PROVIDE AND MAINTAIN APPROVED TRAFFIC AND PEDESTRIAN CONTROL	\$4,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$3,840.00	\$30,720.00		
5.	2,670	SY	MILLING & RESURFACING (2" THICK)	\$2.50	\$6,675.00	\$15.60	\$41,652.00		
6.	1,435	SY	REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND APPURTENANCES	\$9.00	\$12,915.00	\$9.00	\$12,915.00		
7.	1,500	LF	DEMOLITION, REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, AND HEADER CURB	\$3.50	\$5,250.00	\$3.60	\$5,400.00		
8.	1,600	LF	FURNISH AND INSTALL RAISED HEADER CURB	\$9.50	\$15,200.00	\$9.60	\$15,360.00		
9.	425	SY	FURNISH AND INSTALL 6-INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE DRIVEWAYS COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$46.00	\$19,550.00	\$49.20	\$20,910.00		

Approved By: ___/s/___
Date: __01/29/2021__



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



PROJECT TITLE: Fort Boulevard Improvements **BID NO:** 2021-0554
BID DATE: January 20, 2021 **DEPARTMENT:** Capital Improvement

				Lesna Construction, Inc. El Paso, TX Bidder 7 of 8		Martinez Bros. Contractors, LLC El Paso, TX Bidder 8 of 8			
Item No.	Estimated Quantity	Unit	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	Unit Price (In Figures)	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only two Decimals	Unit Price (In Figures)	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only two Decimals		
10.	340	SY	FURNISH AND INSTALL 4-INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE SIDEWALKS COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$38.00	\$12,920.00	\$46.80	\$15,912.00		
11.	220	LF	FURNISH AND INSTALL STEM WALL	\$43.00	\$9,460.00	\$34.80	\$7,656.00		
12.	2	EA	FURNISH AND INSTALL PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL	\$3,025.00	\$6,050.00	\$7,200.00	\$14,400.00		
13.	8	EA	FURNISH AND INSTALL REINFORCED ADA RAMP COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$2,250.00	\$18,000.00	\$888.00	\$7,104.00		
14.	1,085	SY	FURNISH AND INSTALL NEW HMAC PAVEMENT (2" THICK) COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$11.00	\$11,935.00	\$14.40	\$15,624.00		
15.	1,085	SY	FURNISH AND INSTALL FLEXIBLE BASE (6" THICK) COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$7.00	\$7,595.00	\$10.80	\$11,718.00		
16.	1,085	SY	FURNISH AND INSTALL SUBGRADE SCARIFY (8" THICK) COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$9.00	\$9,765.00	\$6.00	\$6,510.00		
17.	1,170	SF	FURNISH AND INSTALL STAMPED CONCRETE COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$5.50	\$6,435.00	\$7.20	\$8,424.00		
18.	545	LF	FURNISH AND INSTALL 16" STRIPING (WHITE) COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$4.50	\$2,452.50	\$9.60	\$5,232.00		

Approved By: ___/s/___
Date: __01/29/2021__



**CITY OF EL PASO
BID TABULATION FORM**



PROJECT TITLE: Fort Boulevard Improvements **BID NO: 2021-0554**
BID DATE: January 20, 2021 **DEPARTMENT: Capital Improvement**

				Lesna Construction, Inc. El Paso, TX Bidder 7 of 8		Martinez Bros. Contractors, LLC El Paso, TX Bidder 8 of 8			
Item No.	Estimated Quantity	Unit	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	Unit Price (In Figures)	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only two Decimals	Unit Price (In Figures)	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only two Decimals		
19.	70	LF	FURNISH AND INSTALL 14" STRIPING (WHITE) COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$5.50	\$385.00	\$8.40	\$588.00		
20.	50	LF	FURNISH AND INSTALL 4" STRIPING (WHITE) COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$5.50	\$275.00	\$4.80	\$240.00		
21.	3,500	LF	FURNISH AND INSTALL 4" STRIPING (YELLOW) COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$1.45	\$5,075.00	\$3.84	\$13,440.00		
22.	113	LF	FURNISH AND INSTALL 4" STRIPING (BLUE) COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$4.50	\$508.50	\$2.40	\$271.20		
23.	2,300	SF	FURNISH AND INSTALL GOLDEN BROWN SCREENINGS (3" THICK) COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$1.25	\$2,875.00	\$0.92	\$2,116.00		
24.	1,795	SF	FURNISH AND INSTALL 1 1/2" GOLDEN ROCK MULCH (3" THICK) COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$1.50	\$2,692.50	\$1.19	\$2,136.05		
25.	25	EA	FURNISH AND INSTALL BOULDERS COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$255.00	\$6,375.00	\$231.20	\$5,780.00		
26.	1	LS	FURNISH AND INSTALL MINOR GRADING COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$715.00	\$715.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00		

Approved By: ___/s/___
Date: __01/29/2021__



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



PROJECT TITLE: Fort Boulevard Improvements **BID NO: 2021-0554**
BID DATE: January 20, 2021 **DEPARTMENT: Capital Improvement**

				Lesna Construction, Inc. El Paso, TX Bidder 7 of 8		Martinez Bros. Contractors, LLC El Paso, TX Bidder 8 of 8			
Item No.	Estimated Quantity	Unit	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	Unit Price (In Figures)	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only two Decimals	Unit Price (In Figures)	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only two Decimals		
27.	20	EA	FURNISH AND INSTALL TREES (4" CAL) COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$760.00	\$15,200.00	\$750.00	\$15,000.00		
28.	128	EA	FURNISH AND INSTALL 5 GAL SHRUBS COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$36.00	\$4,608.00	\$36.00	\$4,608.00		
29.	91	EA	FURNISH AND INSTALL 1 GAL SHRUBS COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$23.00	\$2,093.00	\$12.00	\$1,092.00		
30.	1	LS	FURNISH AND INSTALL VIDEO IMAGE VEHICLE DETECTION SYSTEM COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$15,600.00	\$15,600.00	\$23,760.00	\$23,760.00		
31.	1	LS	FURNISH AND INSTALL AUTOMATIC IRRIGATION SYSTEM COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$20,600.00	\$20,600.00	\$14,233.00	\$14,233.00		
32.	1	LS	IMPLEMENTATION OF STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION BEST MANAGEMENT PRACTICES: FURNISH AND INSTALL SILT FENCE, CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCES/EXIST AND REMOVAL AND PROPER DISPOSAL OF SILT FENCE AND CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCES/EXITS AFTER COMPLETION OF WORK COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$10,200.00	\$10,200.00		
33.	145	LF	FURNISH AND INSTALL ELECTRICAL CONDUCTORS COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$11.00	\$1,595.00	\$2.40	\$348.00		
34.	1	EA	FURNISH AND INSTALL GROUND BOXES COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$1,595.00	\$1,595.00	\$1,440.00	\$1,440.00		

Approved By: ___/s/___
Date: ___01/29/2021___



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



PROJECT TITLE: Fort Boulevard Improvements **BID NO:** 2021-0554
BID DATE: January 20, 2021 **DEPARTMENT:** Capital Improvement

				Lesna Construction, Inc. El Paso, TX Bidder 7 of 8		Martinez Bros. Contractors, LLC El Paso, TX Bidder 8 of 8			
Item No.	Estimated Quantity	Unit	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	Unit Price (In Figures)	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only two Decimals	Unit Price (In Figures)	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only two Decimals		
35.	2	EA	FURNISH AND INSTALL VEHICLE AND PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL HEADS COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$545.00	\$1,090.00	\$8,160.00	\$16,320.00		
36.	330	LF	FURNISH AND INSTALL TRAFFIC SIGNAL CABLES COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$5.50	\$1,815.00	\$4.80	\$1,584.00		
37.	2	EA	FURNISH AND INSTALL TRAFFIC SIGNAL DETECTORS COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$2,805.00	\$5,610.00	\$1,440.00	\$2,880.00		
38.	275	LF	FURNISH AND INSTALL PREPARE CONDUITS, GROUNDBOXES, OR MANHOLES COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$5.50	\$1,512.50	\$6.80	\$1,870.00		
39.	35	LF	FURNISH AND INSTALL CONDUIT COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$22.00	\$770.00	\$30.00	\$1,050.00		
40.	2	EA	FURNISH AND INSTALL HANDICAP MARKING, BLUE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$165.00	\$330.00	\$264.00	\$528.00		
41.	2	EA	FURNISH AND INSTALL HANDICAP SIGN COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$395.00	\$790.00	\$900.00	\$1,800.00		

Approved By: ___/s/___
Date: __01/29/2021__



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



PROJECT TITLE: Fort Boulevard Improvements

BID NO: 2021-0554

BID DATE: January 20, 2021

DEPARTMENT: Capital Improvement

				Lesna Construction, Inc. El Paso, TX Bidder 7 of 8		Martinez Bros. Contractors, LLC El Paso, TX Bidder 8 of 8			
Item No.	Estimated Quantity	Unit	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	Unit Price (In Figures)	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only two Decimals	Unit Price (In Figures)	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only two Decimals		
42.	42	EA	FURNISH AND INSTALL 8' WHEEL STOP COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$200.00	\$8,400.00	\$90.00	\$3,780.00		
43.	2	EA	FURNISH AND INSTALL DIRECTIONAL ARROW PAVEMENT MARKING, WHITE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$260.00	\$520.00	\$504.00	\$1,008.00		
Sum Total Base Bid I (Items 1-43)				\$298,232.00		\$358,909.25			
Mobilization (Not to exceed 5% of Base Bid I)				\$14,000.00		\$14,000.00			
Sum Total Base Bid I and Mobilization				\$312,232.00		\$372,909.25			
ACKNOWLEDGED ALL AMENDMENTS				Yes		Yes			
BID BOND				Yes		Yes			

Approved By: ___/s/___
Date: __01/29/2021__

**2021-0554 Fort Boulevard Improvements
View List**

1	Accent Landscape Con	Counts, Tim
2	Access Communication	Dittmar, Mark
3	Allen Concrete Inc.	Magdaleno, Jesus
4	American Pavement Pr	Gomez, Priscilla
5	AMTEK	Rugh, John
6	B.F. Builders Group,	Fraire, Julio
7	Black Stallion Contr	Luna, Hector
8	Border Demolition An	Acosta, David
9	CEA Group	Concha, David
10	Clowe And Cowan	Huit, Jacob
11	Consolidated Traffic	STAPLETON, DAWN
12	ConstructConnect	Kyle, Bellomy
13	construction Bid Sou	Gibson, Patty
14	Construction Journal	Exton, Pamela
15	Construction Reporte	Wood, Jane
16	Contractors Register	Deg, Maria
17	CSA Constructors	Oney, Hilary
18	DEL MAR CONTRACTING,	HARRISON, MIKE
19	Deltek	Management, Source
20	Direx Construction,	Hudson, Brad
21	Dodge Data	Peggy, Koehn
22	DRS Rock Materials,	Soto, Daniel
23	Dustrol Inc.	Hansen, Brian
24	Gomez Concrete	Gomez, Jesu
25	HAWK	Jorge, Ojeda
26	Horizone Constructio	Maldonado, Mariana
27	i- Sourcing Technolo	Balai, Rakesh
28	IMS	Gaynor, Shabron
29	J.D. Abrams L.P.	Kincaid, Kenneth
30	JAR Construction	Pinon, Jose
31	JD Abrams	FERNANDEZ, ALFONSO
32	JMR Demolition	Soto, Mauro
33	Jobe Materials, L.P.	Lowrance, Gloria
34	Jordan Foster Constr	Figuroa, Joseph
35	Lomeli and sons Land	Gonzalez, Ruben
36	MANNY'S LANDSCAPE AN	GUTIERREZ, MANNY
37	Martinez Brothers Co	mota, pablo
38	MIRADOR Enterprises,	Medina, Mercedes
39	MoboTrex, Inc.	Lanning, Cody
40	Mr.	Ortiz, Cano
41	MTI Ready Mix	Drapes, Michael
42	Noble General Contra	Rey, Nohemi
43	Prime Irrigation And	Ortiz, Lupe
44	Prime Vendor Inc.	Jones, Kim
45	RBM Engineeering, In	Morris, Bryan
46	Roman Construction	Valdespino, Carlos
47	Satarain Constructio	Satarain, Joe
48	Sites Southwest	Sanchez, Martha
49	Smartprocure	Bjornsson, Ron
50	Synergy Project Cons	Acosta, Arami
51	The Blue Book	Locascio, Megan
52	The PlanIt Room	Hernandez, Cecilia
53	Tri-State Electric,	Motta, Alejandro
54	Vertex Contractors,	Ruiz, Erika
55	Vitual Builders Exch	Olguin, Jeannette
56	Wayne Enterprises	Austin, Fork
57	Wilson And Company	Davis, Teri
58	ZTEX Construction I	Royo, Joaquin
59		James, Hardison
60		Martinez, Jessica
61		Peterson, James